## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADVP Management, L.P.		112/30/2007 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CaremarksPCS Health, L.P.	
Street Address:	One CVS Drive	
City:	Woonsocket	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02895	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2985786	ADVANCEGENERICS
Registration Number:	2106066	BEST PRICE
Registration Number:	2452826	BUILDING BETTER HEALTH
Registration Number:	2703169	CME DIRECT
Registration Number:	2782859	CME DIRECT
Registration Number:	2764615	I
Registration Number:	2656885	I
Registration Number:	2740672	I SCRIBE
Registration Number:	2767055	ISCRIBE
Registration Number:	2656846	ISCRIBE
Registration Number:	3395223	LYSODELIVERY
Registration Number:	2265664	MATURE RX
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0692

900124394

Registration Number:	2657588	MATURE RX PLUS
Registration Number:	2112484	PERFORMANCE RX
Registration Number:	2208393	PERFORMANCE SCRIPT
Registration Number:	2949345	PRESCRIBER SOURCE
Registration Number:	2820273	RXPIPELINE INSIDER
Registration Number:	2174075	RX REVIEW
Registration Number:	2951011	RX REVIEW
Registration Number:	2261625	RX VIEWPOINTS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)308-4844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-276-6405

Email: trademark@eapdlaw.com, lsohner@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John E. Ottaviani
Address Line 1: F.D.R. Station
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 130

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40510.82148
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Ottaviani
Signature:	/jeo/
Date:	01/12/2009

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger ADVP Management, LP to Caremark PCS Health, LP#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger ADVP Management, LP to Caremark PCS Health, LP#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0693



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ADVP MANAGEMENT, L.P.", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
WITH AND INTO "CAREMARKPCS HEALTH, L.P." UNDER THE NAME OF
"CAREMARKPCS HEALTH, L.P.", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2007. AT 5:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

3237414 8100M

071337966

You may varify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/suthwer.shtml

Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6260374

DATE: 12-21-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0694

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:12 PM 12/18/2007 FILED 05:20 PM 12/18/2007 SRV 071337966 - 3237414 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIPS

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 17-211 of the Delaware Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned limited partnership executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving limited partnership is CaremarkPCS Health, L.F.
and the name of the limited partnership being merged into this surviving limited partnership is ADYP Management, L.P.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited partnerships.
THIRD: The name of the surviving limited partnership is CaremarkPCS Health, L.P.
FOUNTH: The merger is to become effective on December 16, 2007 at 12:62 a.m.  FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at c/o CVS Pharmacy, Inc., One CVS Drive,
Woonsecker, RI 02895, Astention: General Counsel
the place of business of the surviving limited partnership.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited partnership on request, without cost, to any partner of the constituent limited partnership.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited partnership has caused this certificate to be signed by the general partner(s), the 30th day of November A.D., 2007  By: CAREMARKPCS HEALTH SYSTEMS, LLC  General Partner(s)
/ J >
Name: Sea O
Sara J. Finley Print of Type
Title- Secretary

**RECORDED: 01/12/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0695